Status: This is the original version (as it was originally enacted).

SCHEDULES

SCHEDULE 9

CONSEQUENTIAL AMENDMENTS

Criminal Procedure (Scotland) Act 1995 (c. 46)

- 176 (1) Section 234 of the Criminal Procedure (Scotland) Act 1995 (probation orders: persons residing in England and Wales) shall be amended as follows.
 - (2) In subsection (2)—
 - (a) for "Schedule 1A to the 1973 Act" there shall be substituted "Schedule 2 to the 2000 Act"; and
 - (b) for "3(3)(a)" there shall be substituted "3(4)(a)".
 - (3) In subsection (4)—
 - (a) for "Schedule 1A to the 1973 Act" there shall be substituted "Schedule 2 to the 2000 Act"; and
 - (b) for "Schedule 1A", in the second place where it occurs, there shall be substituted "Schedule 2".
 - (4) In subsection (5)—
 - (a) for "Schedule 2 to the 1991 Act" there shall be substituted "Schedule 3 to the 2000 Act";
 - (b) for "section 2 of the 1973 Act" there shall be substituted "section 41 of that Act"; and
 - (c) for "section 11 of the 1991 Act" there shall be substituted "section 51 of that Act".
 - (5) In subsection (6)—
 - (a) for "Schedule 2 to the 1991 Act" there shall be substituted "Schedule 3 to the 2000 Act";
 - (b) for "sub-paragraphs (3) and (4) of paragraph 3" there shall be substituted "sub-paragraphs (4) and (5) of paragraph 4"; and
 - (c) for "sub-paragraph (3)" there shall be substituted "sub-paragraph (4)".
 - (6) In subsection (10)—
 - (a) for "section 10 of the 1973 Act" there shall be substituted "paragraph 6 of Schedule 4 to the 2000 Act";
 - (b) for "that section" there shall be substituted "that Schedule"; and
 - (c) for "section 2" there shall be substituted "section 41".
 - (7) For subsection (11) there shall be substituted the following subsection—
 - "(11) In this section "the 2000 Act" means the Powers of Criminal Courts (Sentencing) Act 2000."

Status: This is the original version (as it was originally enacted).

- 177 (1) Section 242 of the Criminal Procedure (Scotland) Act 1995 (community service orders: persons residing in England and Wales) shall be amended as follows.
 - (2) In subsection (1), in the paragraph (d) treated as substituted in section 238(2) of that Act, for "section 14 of the Powers of Criminal Courts Act 1973" there shall be substituted "section 46 of the Powers of Criminal Courts (Sentencing) Act 2000".
 - (3) In subsection (2), for "section 14 of the Powers of Criminal Courts Act 1973" there shall be substituted "section 46 of the Powers of Criminal Courts (Sentencing) Act 2000".
 - (4) In subsection (3), for "relevant officers by the Powers of Criminal Courts Act 1973" there shall be substituted "responsible officers by the Powers of Criminal Courts (Sentencing) Act 2000".
- In section 244 of the Criminal Procedure (Scotland) Act 1995 (community service orders: general provisions relating to persons living in England and Wales or Northern Ireland), in subsection (6)(b), for "relevant officer under the Powers of Criminal Courts Act 1973" there shall be substituted "responsible officer under the Powers of Criminal Courts (Sentencing) Act 2000".